Recording requested By KELLY ALLEN ZEH Lincoln County - NV APN Leslie Boucher Fee: \$41.00 Book- 260 Page- 0146 APN APN **Affirmation Statement** I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by (State specific law) Grantees address and mail tax statement: as Vegas, Nevada 99190] non-domestic

DOC # 0137126

- Recorder

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: AE

A Security (15 USC) A USSEC Tracer Flag Not a point of Law

Las Vegas, Nevada [63863] non-domestic

AFFIDAVIT

in COMMERCE under the laws existing in ADMIRALTY

NOTICE: BILL OF SALE

AFFIDAVIT OF OBLIGATION/INTERNATIONAL COMMERCIAL LIEN

- 1. True Bill dated: November 18, 2010 Notarized and sent under Notary Presentment.
- 2. Affidavit of Obligation/International Commercial Lien
 A plain verified statement of fact dated: November 29, 2009
- All AOO/ICL forward with increased amounts, + 10% interest compounded daily, and with additions to the John Doc list.
- 4. Accrued amount: \$522,365,500.00 upon the date: December 10, 2010 plus 10% interest compounded daily.
- ICL (International Commercial Lien) sold to SPURRIN' L, LLC on November 30, 2010 for an undisclosed sum plus
 other valuable considerations.
- 6. <u>Lien Debtors</u>: Karen Marie Horner d/b/a and/or a/k/a: Karen Zeh/Karen M. Zeh/Karen Horner Zeh/Karen Marie Zeh/K. M. Zeh/K. M. Horner-Zeh/Karen Horner-Zeh/K. Zeh/Karen Zeh Trust/KAREN M ZEH TRUST/KAREN M HORNER-ZEH LIVING TRUST/KAREN M ZEH LIVING TRUST/KAREN HORNER/KAREN MARIE HORNER/KAREN M HORNER/KAREN MARIE HORNER ZEH/ KM HORNER-ZEH TRUST and/or LIVING TRUST and any/all derivatives.

c/o: 9216 Longhorn Falls Court

Las Vegas, Nevada 89149

7. JOHN DOES:

Keith Horner a/k/a d/b/a KEITH HORNER

Rosemarie Horner a/k/a d/b/a ROSEMARIE HORNER

Kadira Beckom

Cheryl Case

Kathy Klein

Sharon Cossman

Connie Bloom

Theressa Bowe

Steven Grierson

Ed Friedland

Clark County (Nevada) Recorder a/k/a Debbie Conway

Clark County (Nevada) Clerk a/k/a Diana Alba

THE DICKERSON LAW GROUP located in Las Vegas, Nevada

ROBERT P DICKERSON, ESQ. a/k/a d/b/d Robert P. Dickerson; Nevada Bar No. 000945 KATHERINE L. PROVOST, ESQ. a/k/a d/b/a Katherine L. Provost; Nevada Bar No. 008414

SHANNON WRIGHT a/k/a d/b/a Shannon Wright,

an employee of the Dickerson Law Group/NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Nevada APPOINTMENT NUMBER 05-96278-1 expiration: June 26, 2013

LAW OFFICES OF OLSON, CANNON, GORMLEY & DESRUISSEAUX located in Las Vegas, Nevada

SOONHEE BAILEY, ESQ a/k/a d/b/a Soonhee Bailey, ESQ-Nevada Bar

LAW OFFICES OF OLSON, CANNON, GORMLEY & DESRUISSEAUX

Clark County Nevada District Courts

Judicial Executive Assistan: John Lawson

Judicial Executive Assistant: Dan Kutinac

Clark County Deputy Clerk: Kadira Beckom

District Court Clerk Department I: Cheryl Case

District Court Clerk: Kathy Klein

Nevada Clark County Clerk-Court Support Operations Supervisor:

Department I: Sharon Cossman

Department XI: Connie Bloom

Nevada Clark County Court Clerk Administrative Service Manager: Theresa Bowe

Nevada Clark County Assistant Clerk of the Court: Steve Grierson

Nevada Clark County Executive Officer District Clerk: Ed Friedland

Clark County, Nevada

Other responsible parties:

May be added at a later date.

To whom it may concern:

I, Kelly Allen Zeh©, lien claimant have sold the above <u>"AFFIDAVIT OF</u>

<u>OBLIGATION/INTERNATIONAL COMMERCIAL LIEN"</u> a security owned 100% as my personal property to the highest international bidder.

The "<u>Bill of Sale</u>" was issued and delivered to the purchaser; in Commerce under Admiralty; under *LAW MERCHANT LAW* rules. There is no reason to contact me further in this matter as I am no longer the owner of this *International Security*.

The new owner of the International Commercial Claim is now, SPURRIN' L, LLC an International Limited Liability Corporation located in Puerto Rico.

I, Kelly Allen ZehC, certify on my own commercial liability that I have read the above and I have grounds and do know that it is true, correct, and complete, and not misleading, the truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the truth.

co: PQB 80634

Las Vegas, Nevada [63863] [89180] non-domestic

JURAT:

STATE OF NEVADA)
) SS
COUNTY OF CLARK)

Under oath and swears on this date, November 30, 2010, a man, appearing in his true character, who identified herself as, Kelly Allen Zeh©, a Diplomat/Law Merchant appeared before me, a notary public residing in Clark county, Nevada state, and attested to the truth of this affidavit with his oath and autograph.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Seal:

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark No: 05-9555-1 DEREK M. NERO My Appointment Expinse April 28, 2013

ALL RIGHTS AND REMEDIES RESERVED

Kelly Allen ZehO, POSTMASTER